Neb.-Kearney (14-2,9-1 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Northwest Mo. St. (11-4,6-3 Mid-America

Intercollegiate)

01/15/22 at Bearcat Arena, Maryville, MO

Date: 01/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;'t':;?]: d;ﬁg :P";"QS Neb.-Kearney 200 16| 16| 15| 67

Site: Bearcat Arena, Maryville, MO Northwest Mo. St. 12 12 19 17 60

Referees: Jason Lafasciano, Jana Marler, Todd Dahlof

Neb.-Kearney 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Carlson,Brooke * 24 8-12 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 16

23 Law, Trinity * 23 5-13 1-4 4-4 0-2 2 3 4 0 2 3 15

10 Simental,Haley * 34 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 4

15 Holt,Maegan * 26 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2

20  Kirsch,Klaire * 38 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-10 10 1 3 0 0 0 1

05 Backes,Elisa 25 8-11 4-6 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 0o 21

03  Schmitt,Sarah 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 0] 1 0 4

25  McCool,Shiloh 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4

33 Burns,Meg 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-52 5-12 8-10 4-22 26 18 16 7 3 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-2 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-2 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 27-52 51.9% 5-12 41.7% 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 O

Northwest Mo. St. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Hartnett,Molly * 25 7-11 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 19

10 Kelderman,Peyton * 21 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9

32 Green,Jayna * 36 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-6 6 4 1 0 1 1 8

11 McConkey,Mallory * 23 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 4

35 Rau,Paityn * 15 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2

13 Kesten,Caely 19 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7

23  Atwood,Emma 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6

03 Vazquez,Evelyn 18 1-7 0-3 2-3 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 4

21 Fleming,Jillian 18 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1

15 Fields,Kelsey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0] 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0] 0 0
Totals - 200 21-43 6-15 12-18 3-22 25 12 8 12 1 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-8 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-9 77.78 % 3-3 100.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-7 14.29 % 4-6  66.67 %

Total 21-43 48.8 % 6-15 40.0 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Mo. St.

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIRSCH,KLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by LAW,TRINITY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIRSCH,KLAIRE(in the paint)

BLOCK by LAW,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,HALEY

FOUL by LAW,TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE
ASSIST by LAW,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by LAW, TRINITY
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

STEAL by LAW,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by LAW,TRINITY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE

SUB IN by BACKES,ELISA

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HALEY

SUB IN by SCHMITT,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by BACKES,ELISA(in the paint)

STEAL by LAW,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by LAW,TRINITY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BACKES,ELISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAW,TRINITY

STEAL by LAW,TRINITY
GOOD LAYUP by LAW,TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL by SCHMITT,SARAH

09:46

09:13

08:42
08:26
08:04
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:36

07:25

07:04
06:59
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:38

06:05
05:50
05:33
05:33
05:29
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:11
05:11
05:03
04:34
04:34
04:29
04:08

03:40
03:19
03:19
03:15
02:44

2-0

4-0

4-2

4-3
6-3

8-3

10-3

12-3

12-6

14-6

16-6

V2

V 4

V2

Vi
V3

V5

V7

V9

V 6

V 8

V 10

MISS JUMPER by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCCONKEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYNA
MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
SUB OUT by RAU,PAITYN

SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

SUB IN by FIELDS,KELSEY
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
SUB OUT by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY

SUB IN by ATWOOD,EMMA

GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

TURNOVER by ATWOOD,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
FOUL by KESTEN,CAELY
TURNOVER by KESTEN,CAELY

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYNA

SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN

TURNOVER by FLEMING,JILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by KESTEN,CAELY
ASSIST by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

TURNOVER by FIELDS,KELSEY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLT,MAEGAN
SUB OUT by LAW,TRINITY
SUB IN by MCCOOL,SHILOH
SUB IN by BURNS,MEG
FOUL by BACKES,ELISA

MISS 3PTR by BACKES,ELISA

REBOUND OFF by SCHMITT,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by BACKES,ELISA

REBOUND OFF by SCHMITT,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BACKES,ELISA(in the paint)

ASSIST by KIRSCH,KLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by BACKES,ELISA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KIRSCH,KLAIRE

SUB IN by HOLT,MAEGAN

STEAL by BURNS,MEG

2nd Play By Play

16-7
16-8

18-8
18-10
20-10

20-12

V9
V 8

V 10
V 8
V 10

V 8

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
SUB OUT by KESTEN,CAELY
SUB OUT by FIELDS,KELSEY
SUB OUT by ATWOOD,EMMA
SUB IN by HARTNETT,MOLLY
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
SUB IN by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYNA

GOOD FT by GREEN,JAYNA
GOOD FT by GREEN,JAYNA

GOOD LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCCONKEY,MALLORY(in the paint)
FOUL by KELDERMAN,PEYTON

BLOCK by GREEN,JAYNA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYNA

TURNOVER by HARTNETT,MOLLY

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Mo. St.
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BACKES,ELISA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCOOL,SHILOH 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNS,MEG 10:00
SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HALEY 10:00
SUB IN by KIRSCH,KLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by LAW,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by KIRSCH,KLAIRE 09:37
- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYNA
09:15 MISS LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)
BLOCK by LAW,TRINITY 09:15
REBOUND DEF by LAW,TRINITY -
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:57 22-12 V 10
ASSIST by HOLT,MAEGAN -
08:23 22-14 V8 GOOD JUMPER by KELDERMAN,PEYTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAW,TRINITY 08:03
- REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MOLLY
FOUL by LAW,TRINITY 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
07:50 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JILLIAN
07:50 SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY
07:50 SUB IN by RAU,PAITYN
SUB OUT by LAW,TRINITY 07:50



SUB IN by MCCOOL,SHILOH 07:50

07:37 MISS LAYUP by RAU,PAITYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HALEY =
MISS LAYUP by MCCOOL,SHILOH(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by MCCOOL,SHILOH =
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,SHILOH(in the paint) 07:17 24-14 V10
07:00 MISS LAYUP by MCCONKEY,MALLORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE -
FOUL by SIMENTAL,HALEY 06:34
TURNOVER by SIMENTAL,HALEY 06:34
06:34 SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
06:34 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
06:04 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:41 FOUL by GREEN,JAYNA
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 05:41
SUB IN by BACKES,ELISA 05:41
MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HALEY 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYNA
05:23 24-17 V7 GOOD 3PTR by KESTEN,CAELY
-- ASSIST by GREEN,JAYNA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOOL,SHILOH 04:55 26-17 V9
ASSIST by BACKES,ELISA -
04:39 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
04:38 SUB IN by ATWOOD,EMMA
04:31 TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
MISS JUMPER by MCCOOL,SHILOH(in the paint) 04:17
- REBOUND DEF by KESTEN,CAELY
04:01 MISS LAYUP by RAU,PAITYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE -
03:51 FOUL by GREEN,JAYNA
MISS FT by BACKES,ELISA 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by BACKES,ELISA 03:51 27-17 V10
SUB OUT by HOLT,MAEGAN 03:51
SUB IN by SCHMITT,SARAH 03:51
03:20 MISS LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by SCHMITT,SARAH 03:20
REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE =
MISS JUMPER by MCCOOL,SHILOH 03:11
= REBOUND DEF by RAU,PAITYN
FOUL by KIRSCH,KLAIRE 02:57
02:57 SUB OUT by KESTEN,CAELY
02:57 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
SUB OUT by KIRSCH,KLAIRE 02:57
SUB IN by HOLT,MAEGAN 02:57
02:57 27-18 V9 GOOD FT by ATWOOD,EMMA
02:57 27-19 V8 GOOD FT by ATWOOD,EMMA
02:57 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
02:57 SUB IN by HARTNETT,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by BACKES,ELISA 02:45 30-19 V11
ASSIST by SCHMITT,SARAH -
02:27 TURNOVER by ATWOOD,EMMA
02:27 SUB OUT by RAU,PAITYN
02:27 SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN
TURNOVER by BACKES,ELISA 02:17
02:17 STEAL by GREEN,JAYNA
FOUL by SCHMITT,SARAH 02:05
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SARAH 02:05

SUB IN by KIRSCH,KLAIRE 02:05



02:01 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by BACKES,ELISA --

TURNOVER by BACKES,ELISA 01:43
01:28 30-21 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BACKES,ELISA 01:13 33-21 V12
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,HALEY --
FOUL by SIMENTAL,HALEY 00:54
SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HALEY 00:54
SUB IN by SCHMITT,SARAH 00:54
00:54 33-22 V11 GOOD FT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
00:54 MISS FT by HARTNETT,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE --
GOOD 3PTR by BACKES,ELISA 00:38 36-22 V14
ASSIST by MCCOOL,SHILOH --
00:13 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ATWOOD,EMMA
00:07 36-24 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ATWOOD,EMMA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Mo. St.
10:00 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ATWOOD,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
10:00 SUB IN by RAU,PAITYN

SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SARAH 10:00

SUB OUT by BACKES,ELISA 10:00

SUB OUT by MCCOOL,SHILOH 10:00

SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HALEY 10:00

SUB IN by LAW,TRINITY 10:00

SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 10:00

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:36

- REBOUND DEF by RAU,PAITYN

09:23 TURNOVER by HARTNETT,MOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by LAW,TRINITY 08:56 39-24 V 15
08:35 39-26 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCCONKEY,MALLORY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAW,TRINITY 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
08:00 39-29 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARTNETT,MOLLY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
GOOD LAYUP by LAW,TRINITY(in the paint) 07:31 41-29 V12
07:14 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RAU,PAITYN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCCONKEY,MALLORY

FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE 07:14
07:14 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
07:14 SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY
07:14 MISS FT by RAU,PAITYN

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,MAEGAN -
MISS LAYUP by HOLT,MAEGAN(in the paint) 06:49
- REBOUND DEF by RAU,PAITYN
06:35 41-33 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by RAU,PAITYN

GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HALEY(in the paint) 06:22 43-33 V10
05:47 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:47 SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
05:47 SUB OUT by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
05:47 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ ,EVELYN
05:47 SUB IN by ATWOOD,EMMA

SUB OUT by LAW,TRINITY 05:47

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 05:47

SUB IN by SCHMITT,SARAH 05:47



SUB IN by BACKES,ELISA 05:47

FOUL by HOLT,MAEGAN 05:28
TURNOVER by HOLT,MAEGAN 05:28
05:28 SUB OUT by RAU,PAITYN
05:28 SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN
04:56 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,SARAH(in the paint) 04:43 45-33 V 12
ASSIST by KIRSCH,KLAIRE --
FOUL by SCHMITT,SARAH 04:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
SUB OUT by HOLT,MAEGAN 04:31
SUB IN by MCCOOL,SHILOH 04:31
04:22 45-35 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ATWOOD,EMMA(in the paint)
04:09 FOUL by FLEMING,JILLIAN
TURNOVER by MCCOOL,SHILOH 04:07
04:07 STEAL by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
FOUL by BACKES,ELISA 03:40
03:40 MISS FT by GREEN,JAYNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:40 45-36 V9 GOOD FT by GREEN,JAYNA

MISS JUMPER by MCCOOL,SHILOH 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by KESTEN,CAELY

FOUL by MCCOOL,SHILOH 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

02:55 SUB IN by HARTNETT,MOLLY
SUB OUT by MCCOOL,SHILOH 02:55
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by KESTEN,CAELY

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:55 45-37 V8 GOOD FT by KESTEN,CAELY
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE 02:37
- REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,EMMA
02:19 45-40 V5 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JAYNA
- ASSIST by KESTEN,CAELY
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE 01:52 47-40 V7
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,HALEY -
01:24 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE -
GOOD 3PTR by BACKES,ELISA 01:13 50-40 V10
ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE -

00:53 SUB OUT by KESTEN,CAELY
00:53 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JILLIAN
00:53 SUB OUT by ATWOOD,EMMA
00:53 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
00:53 SUB IN by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
00:53 SUB IN by FIELDS,KELSEY

00:52 50-43 V7 GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
- ASSIST by HARTNETT,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:31 52-43 V9
00:02 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACKES,ELISA =

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwest Mo. St.
SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BACKES,ELISA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLT,MAEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LAW,TRINITY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HALEY (in the paint) 09:41

== REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,KELSEY



MISS 3PTR by LAW,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,MAEGAN

SUB OUT by HOLT,MAEGAN
SUB IN by BACKES,ELISA
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BACKES,ELISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAW,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BACKES,ELISA

MISS 3PTR by LAW,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BACKES,ELISA
TURNOVER by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by LAW,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by BACKES,ELISA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HALEY

FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by LAW,TRINITY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by HOLT,MAEGAN
GOOD FT by LAW,TRINITY

09:26
08:55

08:43

08:24

08:07
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:45
07:25
06:51
06:30
06:30
06:13
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:34

05:26
05:03
04:44

04:18

03:57
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:26
03:25
03:25
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:42
02:31
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07

52-45

54-45

54-47
56-47

56-48

58-48
58-51

59-51

V7

V9

V7
V9

V 8

V 10
V7

V 8

GOOD LAYUP by KELDERMAN,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYNA
MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,PEYTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARTNETT,MOLLY

FOUL by GREEN,JAYNA
SUB OUT by FIELDS,KELSEY
SUB IN by RAU,PAITYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
GOOD LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,PEYTON

FOUL by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
SUB OUT by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY

SUB IN by ATWOOD,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by KESTEN,CAELY

MISS 3PTR by RAU,PAITYN

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYNA
SUB OUT by RAU,PAITYN
SUB IN by HARTNETT,MOLLY
SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by ATWOOD,EMMA
SUB IN by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
GOOD FT by FLEMING,JILLIAN
MISS FT by FLEMING,JILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by HARTNETT,MOLLY
FOUL by FLEMING,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by KESTEN,CAELY

SUB IN by GREEN,JAYNA



GOOD FT by LAW,TRINITY 02:07 60-51 V9

02:07 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
02:07 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
FOUL by LAW,TRINITY 02:02
01:59 MISS LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRSCH,KLAIRE -
GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,MAEGAN(in the paint) 01:35 62-51 V11
ASSIST by LAW,TRINITY -
FOUL by HOLT,MAEGAN 01:21
01:21 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JILLIAN
01:21 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
01:21 62-52 V10 GOOD FT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
01:21 62-53 V9 GOOD FT by HARTNETT,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by LAW,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:55
= REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MOLLY
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:42 62-55 V7 GOOD LAYUP by HARTNETT,MOLLY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
SUB OUT by HOLT,MAEGAN 00:41
SUB IN by BURNS,MEG 00:41
TURNOVER by SIMENTAL,HALEY 00:34
00:34 STEAL by HARTNETT,MOLLY
00:23 62-57 V5 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JAYNA
- ASSIST by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:21
00:21 FOUL by GREEN,JAYNA
00:18 FOUL by KELDERMAN,PEYTON
GOOD FT by KIRSCH,KLAIRE(fastbreak) 00:18 63-57 V6
MISS FT by KIRSCH,KLAIRE(fastbreak) 00:18
- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYNA
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:18 SUB OUT by MCCONKEY,MALLORY
00:18 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYNA
00:18 SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY
00:18 SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN
SUB OUT by BURNS,MEG 00:18
SUB IN by HOLT,MAEGAN 00:18
FOUL by HOLT,MAEGAN 00:15
00:15 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JILLIAN
00:15 SUB IN by GREEN,JAYNA
00:15 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN(fastbreak)
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 63-58 V5 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
00:15 SUB OUT by KESTEN,CAELY
00:15 SUB IN by FIELDS,KELSEY
SUB OUT by HOLT,MAEGAN 00:15
SUB IN by BURNS,MEG 00:15
00:13 FOUL by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN
SUB OUT by BURNS,MEG 00:13
SUB IN by HOLT,MAEGAN 00:13
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HALEY (fastbreak) 00:13 64-58 V6
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HALEY (fastbreak) 00:13 65-58 V7
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 SUB OUT by FIELDS,KELSEY
00:13 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYNA
00:13 SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY
00:13 SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN
00:08 65-60 V5 GOOD LAYUP by KELDERMAN,PEYTON(in the paint)
00:07 FOUL by HARTNETT,MOLLY
00:07 SUB OUT by KESTEN,CAELY

00:07 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JILLIAN



GOOD FT by LAW, TRINITY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LAW, TRINITY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HALEY
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66-60
67-60

V 6
V7

SUB IN by GREEN,JAYNA
SUB IN by RAU,PAITYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYNA

SUB OUT by RAU,PAITYN

SUB IN by KESTEN,CAELY

SUB IN by FLEMING,JILLIAN
MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,EVELYN



